## **RESOLUTION NO. R23**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING VICTOR FRANCO TO THE HAMMOND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSON

**WHEREAS,** The Hammond Common Council has an Appointment on the Hammond Economic Development Commission as a result of a vacancy occurring, and

**WHEREAS,** Such appointment is for the remainder of the unexpired term, plus one year, with provisions for reappointment, and

**WHEREAS,** since a vacancy exists, the Hammond Common Council wishes to appoint Victor Franco to fill that vacancy and serve; and

WHEREAS, Victor Franco, when appointed, will hold this position until January 31, 2016.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond as follows: that VICTOR FRANCO is appointed to serve as the Hammond Common Council's appointment to the Hammond Economic Development Commission, and is in all respects appointed by the Common Council of the City of Hammond.

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/